®
autoglide
9.151
Special solutions for long travel
autoglide - Self-guiding e-chain systems®
Save on long travels, self-guiding
e-chains® - autoglide
Long travels are always demanding for an e-chain system®. For much of the travel, the e-chain® must run on the lower run or on the glide bars.

Special solutions for long travel
autoglide - Version 03 - Self-guiding e-chain systems®
Technical Data - Order Examples
Details of material
properties
➤ Chapter 1
F °
Technical Data
Speed max. rolling max. 3.28 ft/s (1 m/s)
Acceleration max. gliding  max. 3.28 ft/s2 (1 m/s2)
Material - permitted temperature  igumid NB / -40°F (-40°C) up to +176°F (+80° C)
Flammability Class, igumid NB VDE 0304 IIC UL94 HB
Standard color black
Bending radius R
Width index
Series / Type
Part number structure
EA25-050-100-0-
Simply push in the cables in the e-chain with your thumb - and it‘s ready!
To remove simply pull out the cables from the e-chain®
®
autoglide
9.171
Special solutions for long travel
autoglide - Version 03 - Self-guiding e-chain systems®
EA16
Pitch   =  1.20 (30.5 mm)
Links per ft (m)  =  10.06 (33)
Chain length  =  S + K3
  Bi  Ba
Part Number  in. (mm) in. (mm)
EA16-4- -0 1.89 (48) 2.36 (60)
  Choose from the radii below for the above size
  Radius (mm) Example:  EA16-4-         -0
Supplement part number with required radius. Example:  EA16-4-         -0
Pitch: 1.20 in. (30.5 mm) per link links/ft (m) = 10.06 (33)
065
065
R 2.56 (065) 1.89 (075) 3.94 (100)
H2 3.94 (100) 3.94 (100) 3.94 (100)
D2 12.80 (325) 13.98 (355) 22.44 (570)
K3 27.64 (702) 30.04 (763) 49.25 (1251)
075 100065
S D2
K3
H
2 R
Ba
Bi
1.
26
 (3
2)
Ba + .08 (2)
1.
54
 (3
9)
 2
 x
 1
.5
4
(3
9)
 +
 .1
6
(4
)
1.12”
max.
Gliding applications
Long travel lengths up to 65.6 ft. (20 m), Fill weights up to 0.27 lbs/ft (0.4 kg/m)
NOTE: Systems of this type should be designed by our system design engineers.
Please contact igus® for assistance with your application.
Series EA16 - Simply press cables in (outer radius) - autoglide crossbars (inner radius)
R 2.56 (065) 1.89 (075) 3.94 (100)
H2 3.94 (100) 3.94 (100) 3.94 (100)
D2 12.80 (325) 13.98 (355) 22.44 (570)
K3 27.64 (702) 30.04 (763) 49.25 (1251)
autoglide principle
Offset operation of upper and lower run,